RESOLUTION NO. 73-74

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

Sponsored By Councilman Charles Common the meth, day of Dreader, 1974

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF FINANCE TO REIMBURSE CERTAIN EXPENSES INCURRED BY A CANDIDATE FOR THE POST OF CITY MANAGER OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE.

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville intereviewed various candidates for the position of City Manager and represented to said candidates that they would be reimbursed for expenses in connection with interviews; and

WHEREAS, it is the opinion of the Council of the City of Centerville that said candidates for the office of City Manager rightfully should be reimbursed for their out-of-pocket expenses in connection with interviews for said position; and

WHEREAS, Robert A. Trimble, a candidate for the post of City Manager of the City of Centerville has incurred telephone, travelling and food expenses totalling \$129.63 and has submitted same to the City of Centerville for reimbursement;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. The Director of Finance is hereby authorized and directed to make payment to Robert A. Trimble in the amount of \$129.63 as reimbursement for expenses incurred by him for travel, telephone and food expenses incurred by him in connection with his interview for the post of City Manager of the City of Centerville.

PASSED this <u>usual</u> day of December, 1974.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 13-74, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the used day of December , 1974.

Approved as to found, enablishery with control of the second sec Rebuild, R. Spiller Municipal Alterney

Clerk of the Council